
 

 

 
Term Dates 2026 

 

Students must be present from the beginning of term until the end of term. All families must respect the 

School’s expectations around attendance during term time.  View the School’s Assessment Policy. 

 

Term 1 

Week 0 
Friday 23 January New Students’ Orientation Day 
Monday 26 January Australia Day Public Holiday 
Tuesday 27 January Start of term for students 
Friday 27 February - Monday 2 March Mid-term break (Labour Day long weekend) 
Thursday 2 April Term 1 ends   
 Holidays inclusive of Easter Break (Friday 3 April – Monday 6 April) 
 
 

Term 2 

Monday 20 April Start of term for students 
Monday 27 April ANZAC Day Public Holiday   
Friday 29 May - Monday 1 June (inclusive)  Mid-term break (WA Day long weekend) 
Friday 26 June Term 2 ends 
 
 
 

Term 3 
Tuesday 21 July Start of term for students 
Friday 21 – Monday 24 August (inclusive) Mid-term break 
Friday 25 September Term 3 ends (Term 3 holidays inclusive King’s Birthday) 
 
 
 

Term 4 

Tuesday 13 October Start of term for students 
 No Mid-term break 
Thursday 3 December  Term 4 ends for all students 
 Years 7 to 11 Final Assembly and Prize-giving  
 Preparatory School Christmas Service  
 

   

 

Proposed student start date for Term 1, 2027 Monday 25 January 
 

Notes: 

1. The last day of Term 1 concludes at 3.05pm. 

2. The last day of Term 2 and 3 concludes at 12.45pm for Senior School. The Preparatory School have a staggered 

release from 12.00 noon. 

3. In Terms 1, 2 and 3, the Thursday preceding each mid-term, four-day break will be a full school day. 

 

Alan Jones 
Principal  
February 2025 

https://ccgs.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/CCGSPoliciesCommittee-SharedPoliciesChannel/EfiFC_l576tKnNHZpZiI-fgBJiAJ9E3oLMlAkjI5QebCZQ?e=rNXhSq

